Julius Bär

MEDIA RELEASE

Julius Baer Group Ltd.

Ashish Gumashta appointed CEO Julius Baer Wealth Advisors (India)

Julius Baer, the leading Swiss private banking group, has announced today the appointment of Ashish Gumashta as Chief Executive Officer of Julius Baer Wealth Advisors (India) Private Limited. He will report to Rémy A. Bersier, Head Emerging Markets.

Mumbai, 3 July 2017 – Ashish Gumashta has been appointed Chief Executive Officer (CEO) of Julius Baer Wealth Advisors (India) Private Limited as of 1 July 2017. In his new role, he will focus on the development of Julius Baer's Indian domestic business and report to Rémy A. Bersier, Head Emerging Markets and member of the Executive Board of Bank Julius Baer.

Ashish Gumashta brings with him over two decades in senior management positions in the Indian private banking industry. He joined DSP Merrill Lynch in 1994, was Managing Director as of 2006 and held various leadership positions within DSP Merrill Lynch. Since the integration of Merrill Lynch's International Wealth Management business in India in September 2015, he has played an instrumental role within Julius Baer in India.

Ashish Gumashta takes over from Atul Singh, who has decided to take on a new challenge outside the Bank. Atul Singh was a key player in the successful integration of the former Merrill Lynch business in India as well as in establishing a global private wealth management platform aimed at offering a distinctive experience to India's HNWIs.

Rémy A. Bersier, Head Emerging Markets and Member of the Executive Board of Bank Julius Baer, said: "I welcome Ashish to take on the responsibility of driving our business to its next level of growth. India is a high-potential market for our Group with a very unique demographic profile. Julius Baer, through its global private wealth management experience and strong competitive advantages, is excellently poised and committed towards building a well-differentiated wealth management platform in the region, covering the market from five locations. I would like to thank Atul Singh for his significant contribution to the firm's operations and wish him all the best for his new endeavours."

Ashish Gumashta, new CEO Julius Baer Wealth Advisors (India) Private Limited, added: "In the Asia Pacific region, India is amongst the top 5 countries in terms of HNWIs. Julius Baer brings a very different approach to wealth management and advisory, and I am excited about the opportunity to lead our successful business in its next phase of growth in this region supported by a very talented team of dedicated professionals."

Contacts

Media Relations, tel. +41 (0) 58 888 8888 Investor Relations, tel. +41 (0) 58 888 5256 Citigate Dewe Rogerson Mumbai, Malini Roy, tel. +91 992 054 90 85, malini@cdr-india.com

> Julius Baer Group Ltd. Bahnhofstrasse 36, P.O. Box, 8010 Zurich, Switzerland T +41 (0) 58 888 1111, F +41 (0) 58 888 5517 www.juliusbaer.com

About Julius Baer

Julius Baer is the leading Swiss private banking group, with a focus on servicing and advising sophisticated private clients and a premium brand in global wealth management. At the end of April 2017, assets under management amounted to CHF 356 billion. Bank Julius Baer & Co. Ltd., the renowned Swiss private bank with origins dating back to 1890, is the principal operating company of Julius Baer Group Ltd., whose shares are listed on the SIX Swiss Exchange (ticker symbol: BAER) and are included in the Swiss Market Index (SMI), comprising the 20 largest and most liquid Swiss stocks.

Julius Baer employs a staff of over 6,000, including approximately 1,400 relationship managers, and is present in over 25 countries and more than 50 locations. Headquartered in Zurich, we have offices in key locations including Dubai, Frankfurt, Geneva, Hong Kong, London, Luxembourg, Milan, Monaco, Montevideo, Moscow, Mumbai, Singapore and Tokyo. Our client-centric approach, our objective advice based on the Julius Baer open product platform, our very strong financial base and our entrepreneurial management culture make us the international reference in private banking.

For more information visit our website at www.juliusbaer.com